COLTON GR Form 4	EGG B								
January 19, 20	005								
FORM	4							OMB AF	PROVAL
	UNITEDS	FATES SECUR Was		ND EXCH D.C. 2054		JE CO	MMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
Check this if no longe			~~~~			~		Expires:	January 31, 2005
subject to Section 16. Form 4 or						Estimated average burden hours per response 0			
obligations may contir <i>See</i> Instruc 1(b).	Section $17(a)$	ant to Section 16 of the Public Ut 30(h) of the Inv	ility Hold	ing Compa	any A	ct of 19			
(Print or Type Re	esponses)								
1. Name and Ad COLTON GI	ldress of Reporting Pe REGG B	Symbol	Name and '	Ticker or Tra	ading		Relationship of F suer		
(Last)	(First) (Mid	ddle) 3. Date of	Earliest Tra	nsaction			(Check	all applicable)
1206 W SOU PARKWAY,		(Month/Day/Year)_X_ Director12/29/2004_X_ Officer (give below)				X Officer (give t low)	X 10% Owner e title Other (specify below) President		
Filed			ed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by				pplicable Line) K_ Form filed by Or	oint/Group Filing(Check One Reporting Person More than One Reporting	
SOUTH JOR	DAN, UT 84095					Pe	erson		
(City)	(State) (Z	^{ip)} Table	e I - Non-De	erivative Sec	curitie	s Acquir	ed, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securitie pror Disposed (Instr. 3, 4	d of (È))	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
			Code V	Amount	(D)	Price \$			
DIGICORP	12/29/2004	12/29/2004	S	251,437	D	ф 0.135	923,547	D	
DIGICORP	12/29/2004	12/29/2004	S	110,000	D	\$ 0.135	813,547	I	President Vernal Western Drilling

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

1

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	Amou Unde Secur	le and unt of rlying rities . 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships					
1 8	Reporting Owner Paine / Pauress		10% Owner	Officer	Other		
COLTON GREGG B 1206 W SOUTH JORDON PARKWAY UNITE B SOUTH JORDAN, UT 84095		Х	Х	President			
Signatures							
Gregg B. Colton	01/19/2005						
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person	Date						

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. style="FONT-SIZE: 10pt; FONT-FAMILY: Times New Roman"> CUSIP No. 587733R102 13GPage 4 of 5 Pages

1.	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)	
2.	Volorama Stichting CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) (b)

3.	SEC USE ONLY
5.	
	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF
4.	ORGANIZATION
	Netherlands
	SOLE VOTING POWER
NUMBER OF	5.
SHARES	0 SHARED VOTING POWER
SHARLS	6.
BENEFICIALLY	4,253,225 shares of Common Stock
OWNED BY	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER
EACH	7.
REPORTING	0
	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER
PERSON WITH	
	4,253,225 shares of Common Stock
	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH
9.	REPORTING PERSON
).	KEI OKTINO I EKSON
	4,253,225 shares of Common Stock
	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE
10.	AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES
	CERTAIN SHARES
	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED
11.	BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)
	9.6%
	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON
12.	
	FI

4

Explanatory Note

This Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13G (the <u>"Schedule 13G</u>") amends and updates the statements on Schedule 13G filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on December 14, 2012. This Amendment No. 1 is being filed jointly by the Galperin Trust (the <u>"Trust</u>"), Meliga No. 1 Limited Partnership (<u>"Meliga LP"</u>) and Volorama Stichting (each a <u>"Reporting Person</u>") relating to each Reporting Person's beneficial ownership of shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value (the <u>"Common Stock</u>"), of MercadoLibre, Inc., a Delaware corporation (th<u>e "Iss</u>uer"), resulting from gifts of an aggregate of 4,253,225 shares of Common Stock (the <u>"Shares</u>") by Marcos Galperin and his spouse (collectively, the "Settlors") in connection with estate planning transactions.

In connection with the estate planning transactions, the Settlors gifted 10,000 shares of Common Stock to the Trust on July 9, 2012, 3,786,563 shares of Common Stock to the Trust on December 12, 2012 and 456,662 shares of Common Stock to the Trust on February 20, 2015. The Trust is an irrevocable trust formed under New Zealand law by the Settlors that was established for the benefit of Mr. Galperin's children and parents and certain charitable organizations. Intertrust Suisse Trustee GMBH (the <u>"Trustee</u>") acts as the independent trustee of the Trust. As part of the estate planning transactions, the Trust concurrently transferred the Shares to Meliga LP, a New Zealand limited partnership in which the Trust owns an approximately 99.999% limited partnership interest. Volorama Stichting, a Dutch foundation based in Amsterdam, The Netherlands, serves as the general partner (the <u>"General Partner</u>") of Meliga LP. Pursuant to the limited partnership agreement of Meliga LP, the Shares may not be voted or disposed of without the approval of the Trust (as limited partner) and the General Partner. In addition, pursuant to the settlement deed of the Trust, the Trustee is required to obtain the majority approval of a protective committee comprised of three individuals prior to taking any action with respect to voting or disposing of any of the Shares.

Item 1(a). Name of Issuer:

MercadoLibre, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Item 1(b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

Arias 3751, 7th Floor

Buenos Aires, C1430CRG, Argentina

Item 2(a). Name of Persons Filing:

Galperin Trust;

Meliga No. 1 Limited Partnership; and

Volorama Stichting.

Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:

The address of the principal business office of each of the reporting persons is as follows:

Galperin Trust c/o Intertrust Suisse Trustee GMBH, as Trustee Alpenstrasse 15 Zug, CH-6304, Switzerland Meliga No. 1 Limited Partnership c/o Volorama Stichting, as General Partner Prins Bernhardlein 200

1097 JB Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Volorama Stichting

Prins Bernhardlein 200

1097 JB Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Item 2(c). Citizenship:

Galperin Trust is a trust formed under the laws of New Zealand.

Meliga No. 1 Limited Partnership is a partnership formed under the laws of New Zealand.

Volorama Stichting is a foundation with a seat at Amsterdam, The Netherlands.

Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities:

Common stock, \$0.001 par value per share

Item 2(e). CUSIP Number:

587733R102

Item 3. If This Statement is Filed Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), Check Whether the Person Filing is a:

(a) Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Exchange Act.

(b) Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Exchange Act.

(c) Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Exchange Act.

(d) Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act.

(e) An investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E).

(f) An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F).

(g) A parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G).

(h) A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act.

(i) A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act.

(j) Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).

Item 4. Ownership.

Galperin Trust:

- (a) Amount beneficially owned: 4,253,225.
- (b)Percent of class: 9.6%.*
- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
- (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 0.
- (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 4,253,225.
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0.
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 4,253,225.

Meliga No. 1 Limited Partnership:

- (a) Amount beneficially owned: 4,253,225.
- (b)Percent of class: 9.6%.*
- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
- (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 4,253,225.
- (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 0.
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 4,253,225.
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0.

Volorama Stichting:

- (a) Amount beneficially owned: 4,253,225.
- (b)Percent of class: 9.6%.*
- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
- (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 0.
- (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 4,253,225.
- (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0.
- (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 4,253,225.

*The percentage of class has been calculated based upon 44,156,854 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock outstanding as of October 26, 2015, based on the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed by the Issuer on November 5, 2015.

Meliga LP holds directly 4,253,225 shares of Common Stock, representing approximately 9.6% of the outstanding Common Stock of the Issuer.

The Galperin Trust, which owns approximately 99.999% of the limited partnership interests of Meliga LP, shares the power to direct the voting and disposition of the assets of Meliga LP, including the Shares, and as such, may be regarded as a beneficial owner of Common Stock owned beneficially or of record by Meliga LP. Pursuant to the limited partnership agreement of Meliga LP, the Shares may not be voted or disposed of without the approval of the Trust (as limited partner) and the General Partner. In addition, pursuant to the settlement deed of the Trust, the Trustee is required to obtain the majority approval of a protective committee comprised of three individuals prior to taking any action with respect to voting or disposing of any of the Shares.

Volorama Stichting, which owns approximately 0.001% of Meliga LP and serves as its General Partner, shares the power to direct the voting and disposition of the assets of Meliga LP, including the Shares, and as such, may be regarded as a beneficial owner of Common Stock owned beneficially or of record by Meliga LP.

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

Not applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

Item Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person:

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certifications.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect, other than activities solely in connection with a nomination under §240.14a-11.

MATERIAL TO BE FILED AS EXHIBITS

Explanation of Responses:

Reference is made to Exhibit 99.1 to the Statement on Schedule 13G filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on December 14, 2012 which is incorporated by reference into this Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13G.

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated this 12th day of February 2016

Galperin Trust

By: Intertrust Suisse Trustee GMBH

/s/ Sean Breslin By: Sean Breslin Its: Authorised Signatory

/s/ Ronnel Conception By: Ronnel Conception Its: Authorised Signatory

> Meliga No. 1 Limited Partnership

By: Volorama Stichting, its general partner

/s/ Eduardo M. Sanguinetti By: Eduardo M. Sanguinetti Its: Managing Director A

/s/ Andres Cerisola By: Andres Cerisola Its: Managing Director A

By: Intertrust (Netherlands) B.V.,

its Managing Director B

/s/ R.G. Boks By: R.G. Boks Its: Proxyholder of Interest (Netherlands) B.V.

/s/ Marcelo Deflos By: Marcelo Deflos Its: Proxyholder of Interest (Netherlands) B.V.

Volorama Stichting

/s/ Eduardo M. Sanguinetti By: Eduardo M. Sanguinetti Its: Managing Director A

/s/ Andres Cerisola By: Andres Cerisola Its: Managing Director A

By: Intertrust (Netherlands) B.V., its Managing Director B

/s/ R.G. Boks By: R.G. Boks Its: Proxyholder of Interest (Netherlands) B.V.

/s/ Marcelo Deflos By: Marcelo Deflos Its: Proxyholder of Interest (Netherlands) B.V.